
 
 
 

 

                 
 

Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/08/2019   to   31/08/2019 
Distribution Division 1 

Imported Items 

Annex 1 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local Agent 
Comm. 
LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 
LKR 

1 
DD1/P&D/ICB/2018/016/BD
D1/P&D/A/2019/029 

 
C01401 

36kV 
Insulator 
Tension Set 
with 
Hardware for 
Racoon 
Conductor 
without 
Arcing Horn, 
70kN  

 

12,000.00 Nos. USD 

M/s Allied 
Ceramics Pvt 
Ltd., 
No. 91, Lenin 
sarani,  
Kolkata, 
700013, 
India 

307,647.00 14,000.00 
 

1,121,516.68  
 

2,780,000.00 

2 DD1/P&D/ICB/2018/015/BD
D1/P&D/A/2019/028  C01351 

33 kV  Pin  
Insulators 
with Spindle 
(10 kN) 

 

20,000.00 Nos. USD 

M/s Sinoma 
Jiangxi 
Insulator and 
Electricity Co. 
Ltd., 
No. 1, Sinoma 
Road, Luxi 
Industrial 
Park, 
Pingxiang 
City, Jiangxi 
Province, 
337200, 
P.R.China 

320,000.00 
 

11,200.00  
 

Nil 3,420,000.00 



                Annex 2 
    

Ceylon Electricity Board – Distribution Division 01 
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/08/2019   to   31/08/2019 

Local Items 
                 
    
 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Supplier Unit Price 
LKR 

Delivery 
Charges 

Total Price 
LKR 

1 DD1/P&D/NCB/2018/037/D 
DD1/P&D/A/2019/027 

Y05251 
Bolts & Nuts -  
Ungalvanized 200 x 
16mm 

300,000.00 

Nos. 

M/s St. Theresa 
Industries (Pvt) Ltd., 
No. 399, 
GunasekaraMawatha, 
Heiyanthuduwa. 

 

89.00 
 

Nil 

 

26,700,000.00 

Y05301 
Bolts & Nuts -  
Ungalvanized 230 x 
16mm 

35,000.00 98.00 3,430,000.00 

Y05371 
Bolts & Nuts -  
Ungalvanized 280 x 
16mm 

12,000.00 134.00 1,608,000.00 

 
 
 
     
 
  
 
 
 
 
 


